Sunday MTSI 2017

Time Event Location
2:00-4:00pm  Check-In Inn Porch
4:00-4:50pm  Welcome and Orientation Field
Memorial
5:00-6:00pm  Ice Breakers with the YMCA staff TBA
6:00-7:00pm  Dinner Boathouse

7:00-7:30pm  Brief break: call home & get ready the evening activity

7:30-9:30pm  Mock Trial Team Work Field, See,
Bond with your team, create a team name, slogan, and poster Munn
9:30-10:00pm  Evening Meeting about the Dorm Rules Field
Memorial
10:00pm Dorm Check in Hepbron
You must personally check in with counselor by 10pm Common
Room
10:00- Get Ready for Bed Hepbron
10:40pm Shower and relax. You must be IN your room at 10:45 for bed check and lights out!
10:45pm Bed Check and LIGHTS OUT Your dorm
Go to sleep! room
11:00pm Staff Meeting (staff only) Hepbron

Important Things to Remember this Week:

1. You are required to attend all scheduled activities. Follow the schedule carefully and be
prompt and prepared.

Only use your phone during your free time, not during scheduled activities.

Never go off alone. Stay with a buddy and make sure a counselor knows where you're going
during free time.

Stay on campus. Stay on the trails and don’t go in the woods.

Obey all posted signs and directions of both MTSI and YMCA staff.

If you feel ill or have any concerns at all, please tell a counselor immediately!

Take care of yourself! Eat well, drink lots of water, wear sunscreen and bug spray.

Try the fun activities of Silver Bay but stay safe and know your limits.
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Be kind and courteous to your fellow mockers and all other guests of Silver Bay.
10. Clean up after yourself. Leave it better than you found it.

11. Call home regularly!

12. Pick up time is 1:00pm sharp on Friday.




Monday MTSI

Time
Before 7:30am

7:30-8:30am

8:45am

9:00-10:00am
10:00-10:10am
10:15-11:15am
11:15-12:00

12:00-2:15pm

2:30-3:30pm
3:30-5:30pm
5:30-6:50pm

7:00-9:00pm

9:00-9:50pm

10:00pm

10:00-
10:40pm

10:45pm

11:00pm

Event

Early Risers
If you do an early morning activity, please sign out on ’s door.
Stay on campus and with a buddy!

Breakfast
Enjoy breakfast. Make sure you are in Field with your Mock Trial materials for

Morning Meeting!
Morning Meeting

Session 1: Analyzing the Case with Patsy
Brief break

Session 2: Opening Statements with Michael
Mock Trial Team Work

Lunch and Afternoon Free Time

Eat lunch and then enjoy the fun activities that Silver Bay has to offer.
Stay on campus and with a buddy!

Session 3: Direct Exams with Lynette
Mock Trial Team Work
Dinner and Early Evening Break (Did you call home today?)

Evening Activity: What Would You Do? with the YMCA staff

Late Evening Break
Head back to the dorm for a shower, work on your case, or grab an ice cream from the shop!

Be on time for dorm check in!

Dorm Check in

Get Ready for Bed

Shower and relax. You must be IN your room at 10:45 for bed check and lights out!
Bed Check and LIGHTS OUT

Go to sleep!

Staff Meeting (staff only)

2017

Location

Hepbron

Cafeteria

Field Memorial

Field Memorial

Field Memorial
Various

Cafeteria,
campus

Field Memorial
Various
Cafeteria

Field Memorial

Hepbron
Hepbron

Your dorm
room

Hepbron
Common
Room
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Tuesday

Time

Before
7:30am

7:30-8:30am

8:45am
9:00-10:00am

10:00-10:10am
10:15-11:15am

11:15-12:00

12:00-2:15pm

2:30-3:30pm
3:30-5:30pm
5:30-6:50pm
7:00-9:00pm

9:00-9:50pm

10:00pm

10:00-
10:40pm

10:45pm

11:00pm

MTSI

Event

Early Risers

If you do an early morning activity, please sign out on s door.

Stay on campus and with a buddy!

Breakfast

Enjoy breakfast. Make sure you are in Field with your Mock Trial materials for
Morning Meeting!

Morning Meeting

Session 4: Cross Examination with Elizabeth

Brief break

Session 5: Objections with Alexa

Mock Trial Team Work

Lunch and Afternoon Free Time

Eat lunch and then enjoy the fun activities that Silver Bay has to offer.
Stay on campus and with a buddy!

Session 6: Winning Witnesses with Valarie

Mock Trial Team Work

Dinner and Early Evening Break (Did you call home today?)
Evening Activity: Cross Serves the Closing with Robin, Michael, & Valarie

Late Evening Break
Be on time for dorm check in!

Dorm Check in

Get Ready for Bed
Shower and relax. You must be IN your room at 10:45 for bed check and lights out!

Bed Check and LIGHTS OUT
Go to sleep!

Staff Meeting (staff only)

2017

Location

Hepbron

Cafeteria

Field Memorial

Field Memorial

Field Memorial

Various

Cafeteria,
campus

Field Memorial

Various

Cafeteria

Field Memorial

Hepbron

Hepbron

Your dorm
room

Hepbron
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Wednesday

Time

Before
7:30am

7:30-8:30am

8:45am
9:00-10:00am

10:00-10:10am
10:15-12:00

12:00-3:15pm

3:30-5:30pm

5:30-6:50pm
7:00-9:00pm

9:00-9:50pm

10:00pm

10:00-
10:40pm

10:45pm

11:00pm

Event

Early Risers

If you do an early morning activity, please sign out on ’s door.

Stay on campus and with a buddy!

Breakfast

Enjoy breakfast. Make sure you are in Field with your Mock Trial materials for
Morning Meeting!

Morning Meeting

Session 7: Closings with Robin

Brief break
Mock Trial Team Work

Lunch and Afternoon Free Time

Eat lunch. You have extended free time today! Try something new!
Mock Trial Team Work

Dinner and Early Evening Break (Did you call home today?)
Evening Activity: Sell It! with Alexa, Elizabeth, and Lynette

Late Evening Break
Be on time for dorm check in!

Dorm Check in

Get Ready for Bed

Shower and relax. You must be IN vour room at 10:45 for bed check and liohts out!

Bed Check and LIGHTS OUT
Go to sleep!

Staff Meeting (staff only)

MTSI 2017

Location

Hepbron

Cafeteria

Field Memorial

Field Memorial

Various

Cafeteria,
campus

Various

Cafeteria

Field Memorial

Hepbron

Hepbron

Your dorm
room

Hepbron

Page 4



Thursdqy MTSI 2017

Time Event Location
Before Early Risers Hepbron
7:30am If you do an early morning activity, please sign out on ’s door.

Stay on campus and with a buddy!

7:30-8:30am  Breakfast Cafeteria

Enjoy breakfast. Make sure you are in Field with your Mock Trial materials for

Morning Meeting!
8:45am Morning Meeting Field Memorial
9:00-12:00 Mock Trial Team Work Various
12:00-2:00pm  Lunch and Afternoon Free Time Cafeteria,

Free time is shorter today! Be on time for your round 1 trials! campus
2:15-5:30pm  Round 1 Trials & feedback Various
5:30-6:15pm  Dinner Cafeteria

Go straight to dinner and then back to Hepbron. No early evening break tonight!

6:15-6:50pm  Dorm pack up Hebron
Clean your room & common area. Pack up everything except what you need for tonight and

tomorrow. You will take your luggage to the Inn in the morning before breakfast.

7:00-9:00 Evening Activity: Pass it On! Field Memorial

We'll be outdoors. Bring a flashlight and wear bug spray! & Slim Point

9:00-9:50pm  Late Evening Break

Be on time for dorm check in!

10:00pm Dorm Check in Hepbron

10:00- Get Ready for Bed Hepbron

10:40pm Shower and relax. You must be IN your room at 10:45 for bed check and lights out!

10:45pm Bed Check and LIGHTS OUT Your dorm

Go to sleep! You've got a big day tomorrow! room

11:00pm Staff Meeting (staff only) Hepbron
Common
Room
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Time Event Location

7:00-8:00am  EARLY Breakfast Cafeteria
Wear your MTSI shirt. Bring all of your belongings to Gullen Lounge in the Inn

before breakfast. Leave suitcases and bedding in Gullen; don’t leave valuables such as

money or electronics. Be on time for morning meeting at 8:15!

8:15-8:45am  EARLY Morning Meeting Field Memorial

9:00-11:30 Final Trials Field, Munn,
See

11:30- Farewell Luncheon Gullen

12:45pm Return your evaluation sheets and dorm keys to your counselor Lounge, The
Inn

1:00pm Close of MTSI 2017 The Inn

Safe travels! Keep in touch and PASS IT ON!

1:30pm Staff Meeting (staff only) The Inn

ot
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