Sunday

MTSI 2017

Time	Event	Location
2:00-4:00pm	Check-In	Inn Porch
4:00-4:50pm	Welcome and Orientation	Field Memorial
5:00-6:00pm	Ice Breakers with the YMCA staff	TBA
6:00-7:00pm	Dinner	Boathouse
7:00-7:30pm	Brief break: call home & get ready the evening activity	
7:30-9:30pm	Mock Trial Team Work Bond with your team, create a team name, slogan, and poster	Field, See, Munn
9:30-10:00pm	Evening Meeting about the Dorm Rules	Field Memorial
10:00pm	Dorm Check in You must personally check in with counselor by 10pm	Hepbron Common Room
10:00- 10:40pm	Get Ready for Bed Shower and relax. You must be IN your room at 10:45 for bed check and lights out!	Hepbron
10:45pm	Bed Check and LIGHTS OUT Go to sleep!	Your dorm room
11:00pm	Staff Meeting (staff only)	Hepbron

Important Things to Remember this Week:

- 1. You are required to attend all scheduled activities. Follow the schedule carefully and be prompt and prepared.
- 2. Only use your phone during your free time, not during scheduled activities.
- 3. Never go off alone. Stay with a buddy and make sure a counselor knows where you're going during free time.
- 4. Stay on campus. Stay on the trails and don't go in the woods.
- 5. Obey all posted signs and directions of both MTSI and YMCA staff.
- 6. If you feel ill or have any concerns at all, please tell a counselor immediately!
- 7. Take care of yourself! Eat well, drink lots of water, wear sunscreen and bug spray.
- 8. Try the fun activities of Silver Bay but stay safe and know your limits.
- 9. Be kind and courteous to your fellow mockers and all other guests of Silver Bay.
- 10. Clean up after yourself. Leave it better than you found it.
- 11. Call home regularly!
- 12. Pick up time is 1:00pm sharp on Friday.

Monday

Time	Event	Location
Before 7:30am	Early Risers If you do an early morning activity, please sign out on's door. Stay on campus and with a buddy!	Hepbron
7:30-8:30am	Breakfast Enjoy breakfast. Make sure you are in Field with your Mock Trial materials for Morning Meeting!	Cafeteria
8:45am	Morning Meeting	Field Memorial
9:00-10:00am	Session 1: Analyzing the Case with Patsy	Field Memorial
10:00-10:10am	Brief break	
10:15-11:15am	Session 2: Opening Statements with Michael	Field Memorial
11:15-12:00	Mock Trial Team Work	Various
12:00-2:15pm	Lunch and Afternoon Free Time Eat lunch and then enjoy the fun activities that Silver Bay has to offer. Stay on campus and with a buddy!	Cafeteria, campus
2:30-3:30pm	Session 3: Direct Exams with Lynette	Field Memorial
3:30-5:30pm	Mock Trial Team Work	Various
5:30-6:50pm	Dinner and Early Evening Break (Did you call home today?)	Cafeteria
7:00-9:00pm	Evening Activity: What Would You Do? with the YMCA staff	Field Memorial
9:00-9:50pm	Late Evening Break Head back to the dorm for a shower, work on your case, or grab an ice cream from the shop! Be on time for dorm check in!	
10:00pm	Dorm Check in	Hepbron
10:00- 10:40pm	Get Ready for Bed Shower and relax. You must be IN your room at 10:45 for bed check and lights out!	Hepbron
10:45pm	Bed Check and LIGHTS OUT Go to sleep!	Your dorm room
11:00pm	Staff Meeting (staff only)	Hepbron Common Room

Tuesday

Time	Event	Location
Before 7:30am	Early Risers If you do an early morning activity, please sign out on's door. Stay on campus and with a buddy!	Hepbron
7:30-8:30am	Breakfast Enjoy breakfast. Make sure you are in Field with your Mock Trial materials for Morning Meeting!	Cafeteria
8:45am	Morning Meeting	Field Memorial
9:00-10:00am	Session 4: Cross Examination with Elizabeth	Field Memorial
10:00-10:10am	Brief break	
10:15-11:15am	Session 5: Objections with Alexa	Field Memorial
11:15-12:00	Mock Trial Team Work	Various
12:00-2:15pm	Lunch and Afternoon Free Time Eat lunch and then enjoy the fun activities that Silver Bay has to offer. Stay on campus and with a buddy!	Cafeteria, campus
2:30-3:30pm	Session 6: Winning Witnesses with Valarie	Field Memorial
3:30-5:30pm	Mock Trial Team Work	Various
5:30-6:50pm	Dinner and Early Evening Break (Did you call home today?)	Cafeteria
7:00-9:00pm	Evening Activity: Cross Serves the Closing with Robin, Michael, & Valarie	Field Memorial
9:00-9:50pm	Late Evening Break Be on time for dorm check in!	
10:00pm	Dorm Check in	Hepbron
10:00- 10:40pm	Get Ready for Bed Shower and relax. You must be IN your room at 10:45 for bed check and lights out!	Hepbron
10:45pm	Bed Check and LIGHTS OUT Go to sleep!	Your dorm room
11:00pm	Staff Meeting (staff only)	Hepbron

Wednesday

Time	Event	Location
Before 7:30am	Early Risers If you do an early morning activity, please sign out on's door. Stay on campus and with a buddy!	Hepbron
7:30-8:30am	Breakfast Enjoy breakfast. Make sure you are in Field with your Mock Trial materials for Morning Meeting!	Cafeteria
8:45am	Morning Meeting	Field Memorial
9:00-10:00am	Session 7: Closings with Robin	Field Memorial
10:00-10:10am	Brief break	
10:15-12:00	Mock Trial Team Work	Various
12:00-3:15pm	Lunch and Afternoon Free Time Eat lunch. You have extended free time today! Try something new!	Cafeteria, campus
3:30-5:30pm	Mock Trial Team Work	Various
5:30-6:50pm	Dinner and Early Evening Break (Did you call home today?)	Cafeteria
7:00-9:00pm	Evening Activity: Sell It! with Alexa, Elizabeth, and Lynette	Field Memorial
9:00-9:50pm	Late Evening Break Be on time for dorm check in!	
10:00pm	Dorm Check in	Hepbron
10:00- 10:40pm	Get Ready for Bed Shower and relax. You must be IN vour room at 10:45 for bed check and lights out!	Hepbron
10:45pm	Bed Check and LIGHTS OUT Go to sleep!	Your dorm room
11:00pm	Staff Meeting (staff only)	Hepbron

Thursday

Time	Event	Location
Before 7:30am	Early Risers If you do an early morning activity, please sign out on's door. Stay on campus and with a buddy!	Hepbron
7:30-8:30am	Breakfast Enjoy breakfast. Make sure you are in Field with your Mock Trial materials for Morning Meeting!	Cafeteria
8:45am	Morning Meeting	Field Memorial
9:00-12:00	Mock Trial Team Work	Various
12:00-2:00pm	Lunch and Afternoon Free Time Free time is shorter today! Be on time for your round 1 trials!	Cafeteria, campus
2:15-5:30pm	Round 1 Trials & feedback	Various
5:30-6:15pm	Dinner Go straight to dinner and then back to Hepbron. No early evening break tonight!	Cafeteria
6:15-6:50pm	Dorm pack up Clean your room & common area. Pack up everything except what you need for tonight and tomorrow. You will take your luggage to the Inn in the morning before breakfast.	Hebron
7:00-9:00	Evening Activity: Pass it On! We'll be outdoors. Bring a flashlight and wear bug spray!	Field Memorial & Slim Point
9:00-9:50pm	Late Evening Break Be on time for dorm check in!	
10:00pm	Dorm Check in	Hepbron
10:00- 10:40pm	Get Ready for Bed Shower and relax. You must be IN your room at 10:45 for bed check and lights out!	Hepbron
10:45pm	Bed Check and LIGHTS OUT Go to sleep! You've got a big day tomorrow!	Your dorm room
11:00pm	Staff Meeting (staff only)	Hepbron Common Room

Friday

Time	Event	Location
7:00-8:00am	EARLY Breakfast Wear your MTSI shirt. Bring all of your belongings to Gullen Lounge in the Inn before breakfast. Leave suitcases and bedding in Gullen; don't leave valuables such as money or electronics. Be on time for morning meeting at 8:15!	Cafeteria
8:15-8:45am	EARLY Morning Meeting	Field Memorial
9:00-11:30	Final Trials	Field, Munn, See
11:30- 12:45pm	Farewell Luncheon Return your evaluation sheets and dorm keys to your counselor	Gullen Lounge, The Inn
1:00pm	Close of MTSI 2017 Safe travels! Keep in touch and PASS IT ON!	The Inn
1:30pm	Staff Meeting (staff only)	The Inn

